JCCAT (1) 1-60 (1983)

JOURNAL OF THE CHEMICAL SOCIETY

Chemical Communications

Number 1
1983

CONTENTS

1 Notice to Authors, 1983
3 Molecular Orientation of Naphthalene-1,4-diol in a 8-Cyclodextrin Inclusion Complex Masafumi Ata, Hiroyuki Yamaguchi
4 Organic Metals: Synthesis and Properties of Bis-(1,3-benzodithiole-2-ylidene)ethane [Bi-(benzo-1,3-dithiafulven-6-yl)]
Martin R. Bryce
S Synthesis and Structure of Mixed Palladium-Manganese Complexes with the Ph,PCH,PPh, Ligand Pierre Braunstein,
Jean-Marc Jud, Jean Fischer
7 p-Methoxybenzoyl[bis(p-methoxyphenyl)methylium Hexafluoroantimonate: the First Isolatable Carbonyl-substituted Car-
benium Ion Salt Ken’ichi Takeuchi, Toshikazu Kitagawa, Kunio Okamoto
8 The I,:2* cation. X-Ray Crystal Structures of (I,2*)(AsF¢); and (12+)(SbsFy47) (SbF¢-). Ronald J. Gillespie, Ramesh
Kapoor, Romolo Faggiani, Colin J. L. Lock, Michael Murchie, Jack Passmore
9 Clay as a Medium for Optical Resolution: Chromatographic Resolution of 2,3-Dihydro-2-methyl-5,6-diphenylpyrazine on a
A-[Ru(phen);]2* (phen = 1,10-phenanthroline) Montmorillonite Column  Akihiko Yamagishi
10 Crown Ether Derivatives of L-(3,4-dihydroxyphenyl)alanine: Crowned DOPA  Michele Berthet, Etienne Sonveaux
11 Fragmentation of Co-ordinated CS, via Metal Attack at the Carbon Atom: Formation of the Dinuclear Thiocarbonyl Complex
(Ph,P[CH,],PPh,Pt(u-S)Pt(PPh;)CS Wanda M. Hawling, Alan Walker, Martin A. Woitzik
12 The Participation and Migration of a Sulphur Atom Substituent in the Decomposition of Pyrazolines Masashi Hamaguchi,
Shin-ichi Mlyazakl, Toshikazu Nagai
14 Leaving Group Tendencies and the Rates of Mono- -oxygen Donation by Hydrogen Peroxide, Organic Hydroperox1des and
Peroxycarboxylic Acids Thomas C. Bruice
16 Reactions of Phosphodiesters with Epoxides of Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbons  Pasquale Di Raddo, Tak-Hang Chan
17 A Novel Synthesis of (+)-Sesquicarene Tadao Uyehara, Koichi Ogata, Jun-ichi Yamada, Tadahiro Kato
18 Mechanism and Stereochemistry of the Elaboration of the Neosamine C Ring in the Biosynthesis of Neomycins Walid
Al-Feel, Mochammad J. S. Ewad, Christopher J. Herbert, Muhammad Akhtar
20 Mechanistic Studies on the Biosynthesis of the 2-Deoxystreptamine Ring of Neomycins Mohammad J. S. Ewad,
Walid Al-Feel, Muhammad Akhtar
22 (1o and 1B)Methyl-1,1a,2,3,4,5-hexahydro-11H-azirino[1'2:2,3]{1,2]diazocino[8,1-b]quinazolin-11-one: Preference for a
trans-Fused Aziridine in an Eight-membered Ring Robert S. Atkinson, Karen L. Skinner
23 A Study of Si,Al Ordering and Cation Positions in the Zeolites Sodium ZK-4 and Sodium Y by Neutron Diffraction
Anthony K. Cheetham, Michael M. Eddy, Jacek Klinowski, John M. Thomas
25 New Method for the Preparation of Benzhydrylamine Resins Akira Hirao, Shinichi Itsuno, Iwakazu Hattori, Kazuo
Yamaguchi, Seiichi Nakahama, Noboru Yamazaki
26 Initial Studies on the Synthesis of the Antitumour Agent CC-1065: 3,4-Disubstituted Pyrroles and 3,3'-Bipyrroles  Philip
Magnus, Yat-Sun Or
28 The Synthesis and Electrochemistry of Acepleiadylene-5,6-dione and Acepleiadylene-5,8-dione Josuke Tsunetsugu,
Takashi Ikeda, Nahoko Suzuki, Masamichi Yaguchi, Masaru Sato, Seiji Ebine, Kenichi Morinaga
29 The Radical-cation of p-Benzoquinone Harish Chandra, Martyn C. R. Symons
30 Synthesis of the Ultimate Hepatocarcinogen, 2-Acetylaminofluorene N-Sulphate Frederick A. Beland, Dwight W. Miller,
Ronald K. Mitchum
31 Trimethylamine N-Oxide as a Precursor of Azomethine Ylides R. Beugelmans, G. Negron, G. Roussi
32 Transformations of Methylplatinum(u1) Dimers containing Bridging Cyclometallated 1,2-Bis(diphenylphosphino)ethane;
X-Ray Crystal Structure of a Sterically Crowded Bis[methylplatinum(i)] Dimer Dennis P. Arnold, Martin A. Bennett,
George M. McLaughlin, Glen B. Robertson, Michael J. Whittaker

34 Formation and X-Ray Crystal Structure of an A-Frame p-Methylene Diplatinum Complex containing Bridging Cyclometal-
lated 1,2-Bis(diphenylphosphino)ethane Dennis P. Arnold, Martin A. Bennett, George M. McLaughlin, Glen B. Robertson

i



36

37

39

40
41

43

45

47

49

50

51

53

55

56
58
59

60

J. CHEM. SOC., CHEM. COMMUN., 1983
An Intercalation Compound of Graphite probably containing Potassium Cryptate Ions Ralph Setton, Frangois Béguin, Louis
Facchini, Marie F. Quinton, André P. Legrand, Bernd Ruisinger, Hans P. Boehm
The Absence of Free Sulphur Trioxide as an Intermediate in the Hydrolysis of Isoquinoline N-Sulphonate Andrew Hopkins,
Andrew Williams
X-Ray Crystal and Molecular Structure of [Cog(ps-As)(ns-As)(g-AsPh),(CO)¢]; Arnold L. Rheingold, Patrick J.
Sullivan
Enhanced Electrophilicity of Co-ordinated Ethylene in a Cationic Platinum(n1) Complex Luciana Maresca, Giovanni Natile
A New Procedure for the Oxidation of Saturated Hydrocarbons Derek H. R. Barton, Michel J. Gastiger, William B.
Motherwell
Two-dimensional N.M.R. Investigation of the Protonation Sequence in Spermidine David A. Aikens, Stanley C. Bunce,
O. Frederick Onasch, Herbert M. Schwartz, Charles Hurwitz
Crystal Engineering via Donor-acceptor Interactions. X-Ray Crystal Structure and Solid State Reactivity of the 1:1 Complex,
3,4-Dimethoxycinnamic Acid-2,4-Dinitrocinnamic Acid Gautam R. Desiraju, J. A. R. P. Sarma
The Isolation, Structure, and Absolute Configuration of the Mycotoxin, Rhizonin A, a Novel Cyclic Heptapeptide containing
N-Methyl-3-(3-furyl)alanine, produced by Rhizopus microsporus Pieter S. Steyn, Albert A. Tuinman, Fanie R. van Heerden,
Petrus H. van Rooyen, Philippus L. Wessels, Christiaan J. Rabie
2-Lithio-2-trimethylsilyl-1,3-oxathian: A Possible Acyl Dianion Equivalent Kaoru Fuji, Masaru Ueda, Eiichi Fujita
Reaction of an «,B-Unsaturated Nitro-compound with Lithium Dimethylcuprate. A Novel Synthesis of a 3«,5«-Cyclosteroid
Shirley Stiver, Peter Yates

Base-induced Cyclisations of Naphthalenes into Naphtho[2,3-c]pyrans. Application to Stereospecific Syntheses of
(*)-Isoeleutherin and (+)-Deoxyquinone A Dimethyl Ether Robin G. F. Giles, Ivan R. Green, Victor I. Hugo, Peter R. K.
Mitchell

Extremely Short Non-bonded H . . . H Distances in Two Derivatives of exo, exo-Tetracyclo[6.2.1.1%-¢.027]dodecane
Otto Ermer, Sax A. Mason

An Unusual Effect of Ligand Methyl-substitution in the Reaction of Tricarbonyl (Group 6a metal) [hydrotris(3,5-R,-1-
pyrazolyl)borato] Anions (R = H, Me) with Arenediazonium Cations: X-Ray Crystallographic Characterisation of a Mo!!
n2-Aroyl Complex, [Mo(n2-COC¢HMe-p)(CO),{HB(3.5-Me,C;HN,);}] and of an n2-Hexahydrobenzoyl Analogue,
[Mo(n2-COCH,,)(CO),{HB(3,5-Me,C;HN,)s}] Timothy Desmond, Fergus J. Lalor, George Ferguson, Barbara Ruhl,
Masood Parvez

Dimerization of 2-Alkyl-6-methyl-4H-1,3-thiazin-4-ones Yutaka Yamamoto, Shuhei Ohnishi, Reimei Moroi, Atomi Yoshida
A Stable Dioxygen Species on Silver Single Crystals and Model Silver Catalysts Robert B. Grant, Richard M. Lambert

Characterisation of the Kinetic Intermediate of the Inner-sphere Electron-transfer Reaction involving Hexa-
aquotitanium(III) Cation and Di-u-acetato-diaquodi-u-oxalato-diruthenium(II,III) Anion Rathindra N. Bose, Joseph E.
Earley

Corrigenda

© COPYRIGHT THE ROYAL SOCIETY OF CHEMISTRY, 1983

1



J. CHEM. SOC., CHEM. COMMUN., 1983

AUTHOR INDEX

Abdullah, Maysoon L., 60
Abraham, Sir Edward P., 60
Adlington, Robert M., 60
Aikens, David A., 43
Akhtar, Muhammad, 18, 20
Al-Feel, Walid, 18, 20
Arnold, Dennis P., 32, 34
Ata, Masafumi, 3
Atkinson, RobertS., 22
Baldwin, Jack E., 60
Barton, Derek H. R., 41
Béguin, Franccois, 36
Beland, Frederick A., 30
Benedetti, Fabio, 60
Bennett, Martin A., 32, 34
Berthet, Michele, 10
Beugelmans, R., 31
Boehm, Hans P., 36

Bose, RathindraN., 59
Braunstein, Pierre, 5
Bruice, Thomas C., 14
Bryce, Martin R., 4

Bunce, Stanley C., 43
Chandra, Harish, 29

Chan, Tak-Hang, 16
Chawla, Amrik S., 60
Cheetham, Anthony K., 23
Crimmin, Michael J., 60
Desiraju, Gautam R., 45
Desmond, Timothy, 55
Earley, Joseph E., 59
Ebine, Seiji, 28

Eddy, Michael M., 23
Ermer, Otto, 53

Ewad, Mohammad J. S., 18,20

Facchini, Louis, 36

Faggiani, Romolo, 8
Ferguson, George, 55
Field, Leslie D., 60
Fischer, Jean, 5
Fuji, Kaoru, 49
Fujita, Eiichi, 49
Gastiger, Michel J., 41
Giles, Robin G. F., 51
Gillespie, RonaldJ., 8
Grant, RobertB., 58
Green, IvanR., 51
Hamaguchi, Masashi, 12
Hattori, Iwakazu, 25
Hawling, Wanda M., 11
Herbert, Christopher J., 18
Hirao, Akira, 25
Hopkins, Andrew, 37
Hugo, Victor 1., 51
Hurwitz, Charles, 43
Ikeda, Takashi, 28
[tsuno, Shinichi, 25
Jackson, Anthony H., 60
Jayatilake, Gamini S., 60
Jud, Jean-Marc, 5
Kapoor, Ramesh, 8
Kato, Tadahiro, 17
Kitagawa, Toshikazu, 7
Klinowski, Jacek, 23
Lalor, FergusJ., 55
Lambert, Richard M., 58
Legrand, André P., 36
Leng, John L., 60
Lock, ColinJ. L., 8
McLaughlin, George M., 32,
34
Magnus, Philip, 26

il

Maresca, Luciana, 40
Marshall, Donald R., 60
Mason, Sax A., 53
Miller, Dwight W., 30
Mitchell, Peter R. K., 51
Mitchum, Ronald K., 30
Miyazaki, Shin-ichi, 12
Morinaga, Kenichi, 28
Moroi, Reimei, 56
Motherwell, William B., 41
Murchie, Michael, 8
Nagai, Toshikazu, 12
Nakahama, Seiichi, 25
Natile, Giovanni, 40
Negron, G., 31

Ogata, Koichi, 17
Ohnishi, Shuhei, 56
Okamoto, Kunio, 7
Onasch, O. Frederick, 43
Or, Yat-Sun, 26

Parvez, Masood, 55
Passmore, Jack, 8
Quinton, MarieF., 36
Rabie, Christiaan J., 47
Raddo, Pasquale Di, 16
Rheingold, Arnold L., 39
Robertson, Glen B., 32, 34
Roussi, G., 31

Ruhl, Barbara, 55
Ruisinger, Bernd, 36
Sarma,J. A.R.P., 45
Sato, Masaru, 28
Schwartz, Herbert M., 43
Setton, Ralph, 36
Skinner, Karen L., 22
Sonveaux, Etienne, 10

Steyn, Pieter S., 47
Stirling, Charles J. M., 60
Stiver, Shirley, 50
Sullivan, Patrick J., 39
Suzuki, Nahoko, 28
Symons, Martyn C. R., 29
Takeuchi, Ken’ichi, 7
Thomas, John M., 23
Tsunetsugu, Josuke, 28
Tuinman, Albert A., 47
Ueda, Masaru, 49

Usher, John J., 60
Uyehara, Tadao, 17

van Heerden, Fanie R., 47
van Rooyen, Petrus H., 47
Walker, Alan, 11
Wessels, Philippus L., 47
White, Robert L., 60
Whittaker, Michael J., 32
Williams, Andrew, 37
Woitzik, Martin A., 11
Yaguchi, Masamichi, 28
Yamada, Jun-ichi, 17
Yamagishi, Akihiko, 9
Yamaguchi, Hiroyuki, 3
Yamaguchi, Kazuo, 25
Yamamoto, Yutaka, 56
Yamazaki, Noboru, 25
Yates, Peter, 50

Yoshida, Atomi, 56



THE ROYAL SOCIETY OF CHEMISTRY

SPECIALIST PERIODICAL REPORTS

Environmental
Chemistry Vol. 2

i

wm 1

——
—
———
—
—
—
——
m——
p————"3
3
B—
b———
—
——
-_——

The first volume of this series was published in 1975 and
emphasized environmental organic chemistry whereas this
second volume is deliberately slanted towards inorganic
chemicals, covering the broad fields of the atmosphere and the
hydrosphere, soils, and human diets. Reviewers of all these
subjects agree that far too little information is available on'the
chemical forms of the elements in environmental reservoirs, thus
laying down a challenge to analytical chemists. A broad review
of mycotoxins is however included partly to redress the balance
of inorganic topics.

Brief Contents:

Inorganic Particulate Matter in the Atmosphere:

Methods of Sampling and Analysis; General Physical and Chemical
Composition of Particulates; Characteristics of Emissions from Specific
Sources; Atmospheric Transport and Dispersion of Particulates; Removal
of Particulates from the Atmosphere; Effects of Airborne and Deposited
Particulates; Future Research Needs and Conclusions;

The Elemental Content of Human Diets and Excreta:

QOutline of Ingestion, Absorption, Excretion; Methodological Problems;
Inputs, Outputs, Deficient Concentrations, and Oral Toxicites of the
Elements;

The Elemental Constituents of Soils:

The Alkali Metals: Lithium, Sodium, Potassium, Rubidium, and Caesium;
The Alkaline Earth Elements: Beryllium, Magnesium, Calcium, Strontium
and Barium; Titanium, Zirconium, and Hafnium; Vanadium, Niobium,

Ordering

RSC Members
Orders should be sent to: The Royal Society of Chemistry. The
Membership Officer, 30 Russell Square, London WC1B 5DT

NOANE

SOCIETY OF
CHEMISTRY

The Royal Society of Chemistry
Burlington House
Piccadilly
London W1V 0BN

and Tantalum; The Lanthanides or Rare Earth Elements, and Yttrium and
Scandium; Molybdenum and Tungsten; Chromium, Manganese, Iron,
Cobalt, and Nickel; Copper, Zinc, and Cadmium; The Noble Metals;
Mercury, Boron, Aluminium, Gallium, Indium, and Thallium, Carbon,
Silicon, Germanium, Tin, and Lead; Nitrogen, Phosphorus, and Sulphur;
Hydrogen and Oxygen; The Halogens: F, Cl, Br, and I; Arsenic, Selenium,
Antimony, and Bismuth; Thorium and Uranium; Radionuclides, Organic
Soils,

Mycotoxins:

Biogenesis of Mycotoxins; The Importance of Mycotoxins in the
Environment; Analysis of Mycotoxins; Occurrence in Food and Animal
Feed; Metabolism and Mode of Action of Mycotoxins; Control of

My cotoxins in the Food Chain;

Occurrence, Distribution, and Chemical Speciation of some Minor
Dissolved Constituents in Ocean Waters:

Individual Elements; Additional Aspects of Chemical Speciation;
Hardcover 301pp 0 85186 765 0

Price £33.00 ($71.00) RSC Members £19.00

Still available:

Volume 1 of Environmental Chemistry was published in 1975 and covers:
Stable Isotope Studies and Biological Elements Cycling;

Environmental Organic Chemistry of Rivers and Lakes, Both Water and
Sediment;

Environmental Organic Chemistry of Bogs, Marshes, and Swamps;
Environmental Organic Chemistry of Oceans, Fjords and Anoxic Basins;
Hydrocarbons in the Marine Environment;

The Fate of DDT and PCB’s in the Marine Environment;

Environmental Organic Chemistry of 2, 4-Dichlorophenoxyacetic Acid;
Hardcover 212pp 0 85186 755 3

Price £15.50 ($33.00) RSC Members £7.50

Special Package Price (Vols 1 & 2)
Non-RSC Members only £39.00 ($83.00)

SPECIAL PUBLICATIONS

The Modern Inorganic

Chemicals Industry
2nd Reprint

Edited by R. Thompson

Modern inorganic textbooks rarely make more than passing reference to
current industrial processes and an up-to-date textbook on industrial
inorganic chemistry is hard to find. This volume aims to fill that gap by
providing an authoritative account of all the major'tonnage chemicals
of the inorganic sector and some minor tonnage chemicals with high
value derivatives where the chemistry hasadded interest.

Special Publication No. 31 (1977)
Softcover 484pp 0 85186 158 X
Price £12.00 ($26.00) RSC Members £9.00

Non-RSC Members
Orders should be sent to: The Rovyal Society of Chemistry, Distribution
Centre, Blackhorse Road, Letchworth, Herts SC6 THN




